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Favourability of
leading politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or

unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians?
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Favourable Unfavourable Fav’;'j:able
Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer
Boris Johnson, Prime Minister
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

33% 29% +4
Matt Hancock, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

32% 38% -6

Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020.



Net

Favourab”ity of Favourable Unfavourable M€
leadi ng pOIitiCianS: Rishi Sunak, Chancellor of the Exchequer

Among those who
voted for their party
at GE2019 Boris Johnson, Prime Minister

To what extent, if at all, do 78%
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians?

S +70

718%

i +68

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

60% 2 +49

Matt Hancock, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

59% 15% +44

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 2019 Conservative party supporters (368), 2019 Labour party supporters (309), 10 - 13 July 2020. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
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Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

10-13 July 2020

November 2019 — July 2020

60% .
. GE2019
41% .y !
Favourable 0
42%
Unfavourable
42% 40% o
Unfavourable 41%
Favourable
15% 30%
Neither
I 204 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net = -1%
0%
2 2 8 § 8 § § 8 8
Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020 o o o o o o o o o
§ 0§ 8§ 9§ § g 9 § &
> (6] c o] = = > c =
Source: Ipsos MORI g 8 '%5 I?L) g <% cEU .;; E’,
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Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

10-13 July 2020 January — July 2020

75% i
Becomes Labour !
33% party leader !
Favourable !
29% 50%
Unfavourable
31% i 33%
Neither Favourable
I 6% 25% . 29%
Don’t know Unfavourable
Net = +4% i
0% |
o o o o o o o
N I N N I N N
Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020 o o o o o o o
I3V I3V I3V N N I3V I3V
Source: Ipsos MORI '%Ccs E g §:- § é .3
6 © Ipsos | Ipsos MORI Political Pulse | July 2020 | Public Ipsos MORI M



Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

10-13 July 2020

7

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020

Source: Ipsos MORI
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22%
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties?

The Conservative Party

The Labour Party
60% | |
’ ' GE2019 |
40%
0

Unfavourable 42%

Unfavourable
40% :
| 0 I

Favourable : Favourable
20% : i

0o Net favourable -5 Net favourable -11
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Jan-2020
Feb-2020
Mar-2020
Apr-2020
May-2020
Jun-2020
Jul-2020
Nov-2019
Jan-2020
Feb-2020
Mar-2020
Apr-2020
May-2020
Jun-2020
Jul-2020

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020
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The Liberal Democrats
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Political parties and leaders: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable

: GE2019
50% | E— 48% Rishi Sunak
: 41% Boris Johnson
40% : 35% Conservative Party
S ~— 33% Keir Starmer
30% \

' 31% Labour Party

20% | eremy Corbyn
i
: Jo Swinson 149% Lib Dems
10% :
|
|
|
0% '
Nov 2019 Dec 2019 Jan 2020 Feb 2020 Mar 2020 Apr 2020 May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020

Base: ¢.1000 British adults each month. Source: Ipsos MORI
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Favourability of party leaders and parties: Among those
who voted for their parties at the last General Election

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable
GE2019

100%

78% Rishi Sunak
80% 78% Boris Johnson

73% Labour Party

72% Conservative Party

60% 60% Keir Starmer

M/\. Jeremy Corbyn

40%
20%

0%
Nov 2019 Dec 2019 Jan 2020 Feb 2020 Mar 2020 Apr 2020 May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020

Base: ¢.300-400 British adults each month who voted for the respective party at the last General Election Source: |
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Political parties and leaders: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?
Net Favourable

40%
: GE2019
30%

20%
+4 Keir Starmer
0% -1 Boris Johnson

— -5 Conservative Party
-10% — \ N

~20% -11 Labour Party

-30% :

10%

-40% :
|

-50% : Jeremy Corbyn

[

-60% '
Nov 2019 Dec 2019 Jan 2020 Feb 2020 Mar 2020 Apr 2020 May 2020 Jun 2020 Jdurl 2020

Base: ¢.1000 British adults each month. Source: Ipsos MORI
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

10-13 July 2020 January - July 2020

60%
30%
RIGHT DIRECTION 46%
WRONG DIRECTION
46% 40%
WRONG DIRECTION
17% 0%
NEITHOER RIGHT DIRECTION
7% 20%
DON’'T KNOW
Net right direction = -16%
0%
T 8 8 8 8 8 8§
Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020. 8' 8' 8' a. 8 g. a
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Net

Direction of the Right direction fieng SIEEion o
country EN
Generally Speaking do you By 2019 General Election vote
think things in Great Britain Conservative 53% 5%
are heading in the right Labour 16% 68% 52
direction or wrong direction?
By 2016 EU referendum vote
Remain 21% 59% -38

Leave 43% _ +6
By age group
Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 2019 Conservative voters (368), Source: Ipsos MORI

2019, Labour voters (309), 2016 Remain voters (470), Leave voters
(438),18-34 year olds (357), 35-54 (386), 55+ (375), 10 - 13 July 2020
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Direction of the country: By age group

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

% Net right direction: January — July 2020

30
20
-2%
10 Among those aged 55+
0 -15%
10 Among those aged 18-34
- 0
20 16%
Among all
-30
-31%
-40 Among those aged 35-54
Jan-2020 Feb-2020 Mar-2020 Apr-2020 May-2020 Jun-2020 Jul-2020

Base: ¢.1,000 Online British adults each month 18+
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Direction of the country: By Gender

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

% Net right direction: January — July 2020

25
20

15

10

5

0 -11%

-5 Among men
-10

-16%

15 Among all
-20

N -18%

Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Among women

Base: ¢.1,000 Online British adults each month 18+

16 © Ipsos | Ipsos MORI Political Pulse | July 2020 | Public Ipsos MORI E



Direction of the country: By 2019 General Election Vote

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

% Net right direction: January — July 2020

80
60
40
+28%
20 Among 2019 Conservative voters
0
-16%
-20 Among all
-40
w _52%
-60 Among 2019 Labour voters
-80
Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20

Base: ¢.1,000 Online British adults each month 18+
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